
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2714
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2000
ALLOCATION OF AMOUNT TO STATES UNDER PMRY
SRICHAND KRIPALANI

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the amount allocated by the Government to various States under the Prime Minister Rozgar Yojana during the last three years;

(b) the criteria laid down for providing loans to the unemployed persons under the Prime Minister Rozgar Yojana; and

(c) the details of the unemployed persons who have been provided loan under this scheme during the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): The details of the amount allocated by the Central Government to States/UTs for the last three years i.e. 1997-98; 1998-99 and 1999-2000 under the Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana is at Annexure - I.

(b): The eligibility criteria laid down for providing loans to the unemployed persons under the Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana is at Annexure - II.

(c): The State-wise details of the unemployed persons disbursed loan for the last three years i.e. 1997-98; 1998-99 and 1999-2000 based on the reports received from the Reserve Bank of India under the Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana is at Annexure - III.
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